NEO-DYN

MODEL 100P ENCLOSURE 7
ADJUSTABLE EXPLOSION-PROOF PRESSURE SWITCH
INSTALLATION AND
OPERATION MANUAL
PN 610-0006   Rev F
100P Enclosure 7 Adjustable Pressure Switch    Page i

Explosion Proof Housing
Options
Figure 3. Part Number Breakdown
Pressure Ratings
Table 1
Part No Range
No
Max Operating
Pressure,
psig (bar)
Proof Pressure
PSIG (bar)
100P*1*7* 1 600 (41.37) 1000 (68.95)
100P*2*7* 2 3000 (206.85) 5000 (344.8)
100P*4*7* 4 3000 (206.85) 5000 (344.8)
100P*5*7* 5 3000 (206.85) 5000 (344.8)
100P*7*7* 7 3000 (206.85) 5000 (344.8)
100P*8*7* 8 3000 (206.85) 5000 (344.8)
* See Figure 3 above for part number breakdown
100P Enclosure 7 Adjustable Pressure Switch     Page 14
Actuation Points
Table 2
 Adjustable Set Point Range PSIG (KPAG)
Range No Increasing,
psig (bar)
Decreasing,
psig (bar)
Deadband Approx.,
psi (bar)
1 5 to 75
(0.35 to 5.2)
2.3 to 73.3
(0.15 to 5.0)
2.7 (0.2)
2 15 to 150
(1.0 to 10.3)
9 to 144
(0.6 to 9.9)
6 (0.4)
4 50 to 300
(3.4 to 20.7)
36 to 286
(2.5 to 19.7)
14 (1)
5 125 to 600
(8.6 to 41.4)
100 to 575
(6.9 to 39.6)
25 (2)
7 500 to 1500
(34.4 to 103.4)
440 to 1440
(30.3 to 99.3)
60 (4)
8 800 to 2800
(55.2 to 193.1)
675 to 2675
(46.5 to 184.4)
125 (9)
Wetted Materials
Table 3
No Description
1 Aluminum alloy port, teflon coated polyimide (Kapton)
diaphragm and nitrile O-ring
4 UNS S31600 CRES port, teflon coated polyimide diaphragm
and nitrile O-ring.
5 UNS S31600 CRES port and diaphragm, heliarc welded.
9 Monel port and inconel diaphragm, heliarc welded; not offered
in range “1”
100P Enclosure 7 Adjustable Pressure Switch     Page 15
Explosion Proof/ Weather Proof Ratings:
Class I, Div 1, Groups C and D